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1. Name of conveying party(ies).
Telular Corporation
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association
[ 1 General Partnership [ ] Limited
[X] Corporation-State: Delaware [ ] Partnership
[ ] Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[ 1Yes [X]No

3. Nature of conveyance:
[ 1 Assignment [ 1 Merger
| 1 Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name
[X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest

Execution Date: January 7, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.
Internal Address: R .
Street Address: 100 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1400 . .{.
City: Milwaukee State: WI  Zip: 53202
[ ] Individual(s) cmzensh,lp )

[ ] Association ; T
[ 1General Partnershipi

[ ] Limited Partnership

[X] Corporation-State; Minnesota

[ ]Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No

(Designations must be a separate document from
Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

SEE EXHIBIT A

Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE EXHIBIT A

Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

6. Total number of applications and registrations

concerning document should be mailed: involved:................c.oo i [12]
Name: Adam L. Brookman 7. Total fee 37 CFR3.41). ............... $480.00
Godfrey & Kahn, §.C. [ X'] Enclosed
Internal Address: { X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 780 North Water Street for any deficiencies
City: Milwaukee State: WI  Zip: 53202 8. Deposit account number; 07-1509
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
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Exhibit A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Mark

TELULAR plus Design
TELGUARD
pCSONE

CPX

TELCEL
TELULAR (block)
CELJACK
PHONECELL
HEXAGON LOGO
CELSERV

Mark
TELGUARD DATABURST

DATABURST

COMMUNICATIONS
CENTER

MWw407865_1.DOC

REGISTRATIONS

Registration Number
1484110

1855592
2151065
1889181
1474007
1897417
1534082
1852941
1845080
1888040

Serial Number
75/743870

75/743145

Registration Date
4/12/88
9/24/94
4/14/98
4/11/95
1/26/88
6/6/95
4/11/89
9/6/94
7/12/94
4/4/95

Filing Date
7/6/99

7/6/99
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NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Lad:ies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2000
(the “Security Agreement”), by TELULAR CORPORATION (the “Debtor”) and WELLS
FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the “Secured Party”), the Debtor has granted to the
Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark
registrations and/or trademark applications listed in Exhibit A, hereto.

The Secured Party, hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing
trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance
with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any
trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
Name: 404 j J—%Oe el /

Title: %c,é» /

MW400350_1.DOC

. TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/04/2000 REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0092



