04 - 27 - 2000

To: The Commissioner of Patents a.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Telular Corporation     [ ] Individual(s)	Form PTO-1594 RE( 04-21 20	T U.S. Department of Commerce			
To: The Commissioner of Patents a  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Telular Corporation     [ ] Individual(s)		Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Telular Corporation  [ ] Individual(s)	101335489				
Telular Corporation  [ ] Individual(s)	10: The Commissioner of Patents a	or the attached original document(s) or copy(les) thereof.			
Internal Address:  [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited [X] Corporation-State: Delaware [ ] Partnership [ ] Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  Internal Address:  Street Address: 100 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1400  City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 [ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ ] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A					
Street Address: 100 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1400  [X] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Partnership [] Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Street Address: 100 East Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1400  City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State; Minnesota [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A					
[ ] Corporation-State: Delaware [ ] Partnership   [ ] Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:   [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger   [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name   [X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  A Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  [ ] Individual(s) citizenship  [ ] Association  [ ] General Partnership:   [ ] Limited Partnership:   [ ] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A					
[ ] Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ [X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  [ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Other [ ] Other [ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ [X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Uther [ ] Other [ ] Other [ ] General Partnership [ ] Uthinted Partnership [ ] Uthinted Partnership [ ] Uthinted Partnership [ ] Other [ ] Other [ ] General Partnership [ ] Uthinted Partnership [ ] Other [ ] Other [ ] Other [ ] Sessignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  [ ] Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  [ ] See EXHIBIT A  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other [ ] Other [ ] Other [ ] Sessignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  [ ] See [ X ]					
[ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ ] Corporation-State; Minnesota [ ] Other [ ] Other [ ] General Partnership: [ ] Limited Partnership: [ ] Corporation-State; Minnesota [ ] Other [ ] Assignment is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No	* *				
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State; Minnesota [ ] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  [ ] Winnesota [ ] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A		1 7 7			
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  [X] Corporation-State					
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A  [ ] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	3. Nature of conveyance:	l 7 7			
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  Execution Date: January 7, 2000  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A					
Execution Date: January 7, 2000  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A					
Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A	[X] Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No			
Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A	Execution Date: January 7, 2000	(Designations must be a senarate document from			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A	Execution Date. Sundary 7, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  SEE EXHIBIT A	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
SEE EXHIBIT A  SEE EXHIBIT A		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	· ·				
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No	SEE EXHIBIT A	SEE EXHIBIT A			
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No	A 11'4' a 1 a automotivo to 40 1371 37 - 1 131-	A 3 3 3 4 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			
	Additional numbers attached? [A] Yes [ ] No	Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [ ] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations			
concerning document should be mailed: involved:[12]	concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Adam L. Brookman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$480.00	Name: Adam I. Brookman	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$480.00			
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. [X] Enclosed					
Internal Address: [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		• •			
Street Address: 780 North Water Street for any deficiencies					
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509		<b> </b>			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit			
account)					

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement	and	signature.	
----	-----------	-----	------------	--

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy are a great py of the original document. copy of the original document.

Adam L. Brookman

Name of Person Signing

04/27/2000 DNGUYEN 00000002 1484110

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP 275.00 OP

Signature

Date

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, document, and attachnoon [3]

MW407791\_1.DOC

EL279065227US

**REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0090** 

### Exhibit A

# <u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS</u> <u>AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS</u>

## **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
TELULAR plus Design	1484110	4/12/88
TELGUARD	1855592	9/24/94
PCS <sup>ONE</sup>	2151065	4/14/98
CPX	1889181	4/11/95
TELCEL	1474007	1/26/88
TELULAR (block)	1897417	6/6/95
CELJACK	1534082	4/11/89
PHONECELL	1852941	9/6/94
HEXAGON LOGO	1845080	7/12/94
CELSERV	1888040	4/4/95

<u>Mark</u> TELGUARD DATABURST	Serial Number 75/743870	<u>Filing Date</u> 7/6/99
DATABURST COMMUNICATIONS CENTER	75/743145	7/6/99

MW407865\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0091

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 04/04/2000

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), by TELULAR CORPORATION (the "Debtor") and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. (the "Secured Party"), the Debtor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications listed in **Exhibit A**, hereto.

The Secured Party, hereby acknowledges that the security interest in the foregoing trademark registrations and/or trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark registration or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

**.** .

vaine.

itle: *Uuc* 

MW400350\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002060 FRAME: 0092